Station # 083 Idaho Transportation Department County: Boise

Route: SMA 3824 Hourly Traffic Volume Report By Direction District: 03

Segment Code and Milepost: 003770 013.550 Ascending Direction: East

11.5 Miles West of SH-21 (Garden Valley) August 2009

0:00 1:00 2:00 3:00 4:00 5:00 6:00 7:00 800 9:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00 18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 Total

1 Sat

Ascending 4 3 0 1 1 9 12 43 58 56 82 101[ 114 97 66 59 46 36 26 24 22 15 8 17 904

Descending 3 2 1 0 4 2 1 6 37 34 a1 57 102 84 106 102 82 72 65 43 34 21 1 1027

Combined 7 5 1 1 5 11 13 49 95 90 123 158 220 181 172 176 148 118 98 89 65 49 29 28 1931
2 Sun

Ascending 2 1 1 0 1 2 8 10 33 57 68 7d[ of 68 94 56 44 47 21 21 19 12 3 4 748

Descending 3 1 1 1 1 1 2 10 12 45 67 113 137[ 174 139 157 120 109 97 80 44 38 18 7 1377

Combined 5 2 2 1 2 3 10 20 45 102 135 1011 235 243 233 213 164 156 118 101 63 50 21 1 2125
3 Mon

Ascending 1 1 0 1 1 3 12 25 24 31 44 5[ 49 42 31 47 30 24 24 24 21 7 4 4 506

Descending 2 4 3 0 1 2 6 13 19 38 34 57 59 6q 56 57 57 41 39 24 19 15 3 2 611

Combined 3 5 3 1 2 5 18 38 43 69 78 108 102 87 104 87 65 63 48 40 22 7 6 1117
4 Tue

Ascending 2 3 0 0 1 3 16 17 16 41 45 44 36 63 42 45 42 42 31 13 14 5 4 1 527

Descending 2 0 1 0 1 2 3 12 12 30 29 32 a8 46 43 32 a4 18 20 16 13 9 4 469

Combined 4 3 1 0 2 5 19 29 28 71 74| 74 84| 104 85 77 94 86 49 33 30 18 13 5 996
5 Wed

Ascending 4 5 0 1 1 8 8 20 28 45 40 e[ 59 50 53 47 31 30 36 29 25 8 6 3 595

Descending 1 2 1 1 1 0 6 10 16 33 40 47 37 59 43 45 49 46 21 23 23 16 9 1 528

Combined 5 7 1 2 2 8 14 30 44 78 80| 107 94| 107 96 92 80 76 57 52 48 24 15 4 1123
6 Thu

Ascending 2 1 0 1 0 2 12 26 23 33 37 61 59 | 72 50 44 54 38 41 52 19 23 9 2 661

Descending 7 0 1 0 0 1 3 9 12 27 25 32 58 44 53 48 41 32 28 18 19 15 4 536

Combined ] 1 1 1 0 3 15 35 35 60 6299 116 103 103 102 79 73 80 37 42 24 6 1197
7 Fri

Ascending 3 0 0 0 1 1 6 7 24 38 49 61 55 17 76 55 61 75 59 37 17 11 3 773

Descending 4 0 1 0 0 1 3 9 13 28 39 44 62 63 55 76 40 49 19 14 27 28 12 5 592

Combined 7 o 1 0 1 2 9 16 37 66 es[ 109 117 80 152 95 110 94 73 64 45 23 8 1365
8 Sat

Ascending 0 0 1 0 1 2 7 21 28 42 59 59 5969 55 54 34 28 28 21 22 10 6 5 611

Descending 5 6 2 0 0 1 3 7 12 23 45 25 55 36 39 43[_&q 39 53 50 27 28 18 6 589

Combined 5 6 3 0 1 3 10 28 40 65 104 84 114 105 94 97 100 67 81 71 49 38 24 1 1200

AM and PM peak hours boxed.
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Station # 083 Idaho Transportation Department County: Boise

Route: SMA 3824 Hourly Traffic Volume Report By Direction District: 03
Segment Code and Milepost: 003770 013.550 Ascending Direction: East
11.5 Miles West of SH-21 (Garden Valley) August 2009
0:00 1:00 2:00 3:00 4:00 5:00 6:00 7:00 8:00 9:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00 18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 Total
9 Sun
Ascending 2 0 2 0 0 3 4 12 35 48 64 7qd[ o4 59 52 a4 a1 34 23 21 22 10 7 2 627
Descending 8 1 1 0 0 1 1 8 10 33 54 74 98 131 139 127 122 123 104 56 47 29 16 1 1194
Combined 10 1 3 0 0 4 5 20 45 81 118 150 164 190 171 163 157 127 77 69 39 23 13 1821
10 Mon
Ascending 0 0 0 3 1 4 10 19 26 28 43 46 53 47 43 26 35 22 29 16 10 10 3 528
Descending 1 3 0 0 0 3 0 8 33 28 45 54 50 53 53 59 aa[&q 38 32 23 14 10 5 616
Combined 1 3 0 3 1 7 10 27 59 56 88 100 103 100 102 70 95 60 61 39 24 20 8 1144
11 Tue
Ascending 2 1 1 0 1 1 8 15 16 23 44 34 3[4 27 32 36 28 22 18 8 8 11 3 413
Descending 0 3 1 0 0 3 3 5 15 19 37 27 31 49 48 42 27 30 28 19 8 20 2 467
Combined 2 4 2 0 1 4 11 20 31 42 61 64 E 75 82 78 55 52 46 27 16 31 5 880
12 Wed
Ascending 3 1 1 0 0 5 10 12 20 33 37 42 33 38 30 40 35 30 17 12 8 5 506
Descending 2 3 1 0 0 1 3 9 27 20 35 36 38 2149 37 29 34 24 20 19 6 6 473
Combined 5 4 2 0 0 6 13 21 a7 53 74 78 [ &g 83 67 69 69 54 37 31 14 11 979
13 Thu
Ascending 1 0 0 2 0 5 9 21 32 a9 s7[ e3d[ 69 61 51 35 39 62 a4 51 35 14 8 3 710
Descending 3 0 0 1 1 1 2 11 &1 T 33 20 29 36 43 53 43 40 31 22 21 14 13 1 520
Combined 4 0 0 3 1 6 11 32 45 95 90 97 94 91 82 102 75 73 56 28 21 4 1230

14 Fri

Ascending 0 0 0 1 1 3 15 19 35 a3 79 73 82 73 106 87 81[ 114 91 92 57 20 14 5 1089

Descending 1 0 0 1 0 1 4 11 29 23 EC I | 54 52 47 37 29 32 25 23 13 12 5 565

Combined 1 0 0 2 1 4 19 30 64 66 116 140 127 158 134 118 123 117 80 33 26 10 1654
15 Sat

Ascending 4 0 0 0 3 3 8 28 30 56 67[ s4[ &q 52 81 39 55 45 27 21 11 7 8 5 721

Descending 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 6 13 22[ =4 29 50 62 70 63 65 66 64 39 39 24 8 736

Combined 6 1 1 1 4 3 8 34 43 78 105 137 114 111 118 110 93 85 50 46 32 13 1457
16 Sun

Ascending 4 0 1 1 2 2 3 17 27 44 48 EE 68 66[ ad 54 43 21 13 17 10 15 3 2 624

Descending 3 1 2 1 2 2 0 10 11 26 42| 107 148[ 167 128 137 135 127 97 61 57 30 5 5 1304

Combined 7 1 3 2 4 4 3 27 38 70 o[ 1od 216[ 233 208 191 178 148 110 78 67 45 8 7 1928

AM and PM peak hours boxed.
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Station # 083
Route: SMA 3824

Segment Code and Milepost: 003770 013.550

11.5 Miles West of SH-21 (Garden Valley)
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Idaho Transportation Department

August 2009

Hourly Traffic Volume Report By Direction

9:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00

County: Boise

District: 03
Ascending Direction: East

18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 Total

17 Mon

Ascending 0 0 [o] 2 2 1
Descending 2 2 0 4 1 1

Combined 2 2 0 6 3 2

11

16

19
13

32

19
22

41

37 41 52 31| 42
31 22 37 46 46

68 63 | 89 77| 8g

35
47

82

20

29

s0 a8

59

78

27
37

64

12
35

47

18
34

52

10
16

26

11
10

21

12

5 935

18 Tue

Ascending 2 0 0 0 0] 5
Descending 1 2 1 1 0 0

Combined 3 2 1 1 (0] 5

12
12

24

21
14

35

34 35 5 I 45 36
17| 23 27 41| 43

30
31

61

27
29

56

27
25

52

26
26

52

14
25

39

23
27

50

11
22

33

12
13

25

15
21

1 431
2 404

19 Wed

Ascending
Descending

Combined

20 Thu

Ascending
Descending

Combined

21 Fri

Ascending 0 0 1 0 0 5
Descending 1 2 0 0 o] 0]

Combined 1 2 1 o] (0] 5

22 Sat

Ascending 7 1 0 (o] 1 1
Descending i 1 1 2 1 1

Combined 8 2 1 2 2 2
23 Sun

Ascending
Descending

Combined

10

13

16

17

15
11

26

26

33

31

40

40
10

50

48 72 67 71 76
34 39 38 45 34

82 105 116 110

65 | 82 79 | 89 53
21 24 49 58 48
86 106 124 101

92
38

130

47

92
26

118

48

27

99

120

106
30

113

48

136

49
70

119

35

40

91
39

130

24

24

94
38

132

25
27

52

46
23

69

19
34

53

19
14

33

10
22

32

15

16
15

31

7 1065

8 1544

2 735
10 528

12 1263

24 Mon

Ascending
Descending

Combined

AM and PM peak hours boxed.
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Station # 083 Idaho Transportation Department County: Boise
Route: SMA 3824 Hourly Traffic Volume Report By Direction District: 03
Segment Code and Milepost: 003770 013.550 Ascending Direction: East
11.5 Miles West of SH-21 (Garden Valley) August 2009

0:00 1:00 2:00 3:00 4:00 500 6:00 7:00 8:00 9:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00 18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 Total

25 Tue

Ascending
Descending

Combined

26 Wed

Ascending
Descending

Combined

27 Thu

Ascending
Descending

Combined

28 Fri

Ascending
Descending

Combined

29 Sat

Ascending
Descending

Combined

30 Sun

Ascending 3 1 4 1 3 11 7 13 10 23 36 54 37 37[ =4 30 33 19 22 17 4 2 3 1 409
Descending 1 4 4 1 2 2 0 4 17 26 52 84 109 124 94 104 93 73 59 48 22 16 5 2 946

Combined 4 5 8 2 5 13 7 17 27 49 88| 139 146 [ 161 132 134 126 92 81 65 26 18 8 3 1355

31 Mon

Ascending 2 0 0 1 1 6 12 12 19 18 19 4q] 39 29 21 31 19 26 29 8 10 5 1 1 342
Descending 2 2 2 0 0 0 4 16 13 17| 2q 24 34 33 35 31 26 30 20 8 4 2 3 376

Combined a4 2 2 1 1 6 16 28 32 35 45 E E 62 65 66 50 52 59 28 18 9 3 4 718

Average
Ascending 2 1 1 1 1 4 10 19 27 41 52 63 61 54 58 48 43 42 34 32 21 11 7 4 634
Descending 17 28 38 49 64 67 64 67 62 54 44 37 27 20 12 5 675

Combined 5 3 2 1 2 5 12 28 44 69 20 112 125 121 122 115 105 96 78 69 48 31 19 8 1309
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AM and PM peak hours boxed.
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